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Minnesota Minnesota creditunions ar_e_ permitted t_o Q business that state, 
and if: 

ga) @ credit union i_s organized under laws similar t_o Minnesota laws 
applicable t_o credit unions; 

Q3) t_l_1§ credit union i_sf1nancia1ly solvent; 

(9) E credit union needs Q conduct business i_n % state t_o adeguately 
s_e£v_e it_s Enms. 112 3% sm- 

gg) th_e credit union satisfies t_l§ mandatory share £1 deposit insurance 
reguirements section 52.24; 

fie) th_e credit union designates and maintains Q agent E tlg service of we is fls. swz E 
Subd. 1 CEASE AND DESIST. E subsequent t_o approval deter- 

mined @ a reciprocating gat_e credit union not compliance fig 
criteria o_f subdivision g,_ ty commissioner m_ay by or%d<=,r reguire gig reciprocat- 
ing credit union t_o discontinue it_s Minnesota operations by a @ certain. E Liter would IE. subject t_o th_e procedures applicable -t_o cease E desist 
proceedings pursuant t_o sections 46.23 t_o 46.33 g a_ny Lles promulgated 
thereunder. .

‘ 

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Section 1 i_s effective tl1_e Qy following final enactment. 
Approved April 25, 1984 

CHAPTER 501 — H.F.No. 1839 
An act relating to St. Louis County; permitting the county to establish an emergency 

jobs program. , 
' \\-‘ "3 ‘ 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section -1. ST. LOUIS COUNTY EMERGENCY JOBS PROGRAM. 
§t_; Louis County may establish Q emergency employment program t_o_ 

meet tfi needs o_f it_s unemployed residents. E county board o_f commissioners 
shall establish rules governing ‘ch_e operation o_f th_e employment program. Rules 

include b_11t n_ot tie limited Q number o_f hours worked, wages, benefits, £1 
methods a_ncl_ terms o_f payment. Limits imposed by civil service rules flag KM 
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~ 

apply t_o E emergency jobs program established under @ authority o_f Qi_s_ 
section. Service in a St. Louis County emergency jobs program shall n_ot 
constitute employment under Minnesota Statutes, chapter @ b_11t@ 
within th_e exclusion established i_n Minnesota Statutes, section 268.04, subdivision 
12.; clause §l0}gdg, g & Louis County $111 nit 13 E contributions t_o 

Qg unemployment compensation E [95 participants o_f Q emergency jpps 
program. 

Sec. 2. LOCAL APPROVAL. 

~~ 

~~~

~ 

Section 1 is effective E gy after compliance with Minnesota Statutes, 
section 645.021, subdivision 5 py tfi g Louis County board. 

Approved April 25, 1984
~ 

CHAPTER 502 — H.F.No. 2016

~ 
An act relating to financing and operation of government in this state; increasing the 

budget reserve account; repealing the income tax surtax; providing a tax amnesty,‘ increas- 
ing the school agricultural credit; providing for distribution of proceeds from Minnesota 
breeders fund; changing notice provisions and qualifying debts under the revenue recapture 
capture act; clarifying the application of the mortgage registry tax to revolving lines of credit; 
changing refund procedure of motor fuels tax; abolishing the excise tax on boxing; changing 
the maximum property tax levy of Duluth port authority; exempting hot water heating from 
St. Paul franchise tax,‘ giving certain powers to the Ramsey- Washington metro watershed 
district; creating the Craft Historical Park board; giving the city of Cloquet power to contract 
and levy for public transportation; providing for the conveyance of certain lands in St. Louis 
County and Morrison County; authorizing levy limit increases for the cities of Breezy Point 
and Oakdale; abolishing rent capitalization and providing for study by the department of 
revenue; imposing requirements for disaster relief property tax credits; changing certain 
assessment ratios; changing eligibility for certain assessment ratios; changing homestead 
classification treatment; changing property tax statement requirements; delaying imposition 
of a property tax penalty; providing for notice of sale of certain tax forfeited lands; changing 
computation of payments in lieu; requiring tax clearance prior to issuance of certain licenses; 
restoring local government aid payments for 1984; modifying the computation formula for 
local government aids; providing for a local government aids study commission; changing 
designation and funding for enterprise zones; changing procedures and eligibility for certain 
business income tax credits; allowing or increasing income tax deductions for certain 
dividends and royalties; restricting tax exemptions for redevelopment companies; providing 
grants for plant expansions; adjusting the computation of taxes on taconite and iron ore and 
authorizing certain refunds and credits; modifying distributions from the proceeds of the 
taconite tax; changing computation of agricultural, homestead, and taconite homestead 
credits; allowing taxing districts to levy for certain purposes; changing the definition of 
political party for purposes of the political contribution credit; changing the income tax 
pension exclusion; altering certain gross income modifications; increasing the tuition deduc-
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